Marine Safety Management- The Duty Holder Responsibilities



Version No.	Revision Date.	Document ID.	Page.
1			1

MSMS chapter: 1.2 PMSC Reference: 1.3

Validity: All Harbour Authorities

Purpose

To publish the name and contact details of the Stena Line Harbour Authorities Duty Holder

Scope

All SLHAs

Definition

The Duty Holder

The Duty Holder for Stena Line Harbour Authorities is:

Captain Jorgen Loren

Captain Loren can be contacted on E Mail at:

Jorgen.loren@stenaline.com

Commitment

Captain Loren is committed to safe and efficient operations and to maintain the standards laid down in the Ports and Marine Facilities Safety Code.